2019- 2020
Illinois City/County Management Association
Officers and Board of Directors

President	Ray Rummel
	Village Manager, Elk Grove Village
          901 Wellington Avenue
	Elk Grove Village, IL   60007
	          Email:  rrummel@elkgrove.org 
	Phone:  847-357-4010   

President-Elect	 Ken Terrinoni
	County Administrator, Boone County
	1212 Logan Avenue
	Belvidere, IL   61008
	Email:  ktboone@boonecountyil.org  
	Phone:  815-547-4770

Vice President   Drew Irvin
	Village Manager, Lake Bluff
	          40 East Center Avenue
                          Lake Bluff, IL   60044
                          Email:  dirvin@lakebluff.org
                          Phone:  847-283-6883  

Secretary/         Dorothy David
Treasurer          City Manager, Champaign
	102 North Neil Street  
                          Champaign, IL   61820
	Email:  Dorothy.David@champaignil.gov 
	Phone:  217-403-8710   

Immediate	Mike Cassady
Past President	Village Manager, Mount Prospect
50 South Emerson
Mt. Prospect, IL   60056
	Email:  mcassady@mountprospect.org  
	Phone:  847-818-5401

Board	Randy Bukas
Member            Accounting Supervisor/City Treasurer
expires: 6-30-20  314 W. Stephenson St.  
	          Freeport, IL   61032
                          Email:  financedirector@cityoffreeport.org 
                          Phone:  815-297-1300

Board	          Tim Gleason
Member 	          Village Manager, Decatur
expires: 6-30-21 1 Gary K. Anderson Plaza
	           Decatur, IL   62523
	           Email:  tgleason@decaturil.gov 
	           Phone:  217-424-2801
  
Board	Peggy Halik
Member	Assistant Village Administrator, Woodridge
expires: 6-30-22   5 Plaza Drive
	Woodridge, IL   60517
                          Email:  phalik@vil.woodridge.il.us 
	Phone:  630-719-4708   

Board		Kevin Barr
Member            Village Manager, Clarendon Hills


[bookmark: _GoBack]Board	         Brad Burke
Member	         Village Manager, Lincolnshire
Metro               One Olde Half Day Road
	         Lincolnshire, IL   60069
                         Email:  bburke@village.lincolnshire.il.us 
                         Phone:  847-913-2335 
             
Board 	         Hadley Skeffington Vox
Member	         Deputy Village Manager, Niles
IAMMA	         1000 Civic Center Drive
Niles, IL   60714
	         Email:  hsv@vniles.com
	         Phone:  847-588-8009

Board 	Darin Girdler
Member	MIT
Downstate	
	Email:  dgirdler@gmail.com   
	Phone:  618-971-8276

Board	Scott Hartman
Member	Deputy County Administrator, McHenry County
IACA	2200 N. Seminary Ave.
	McHenry, IL   60098
	Email:  sehartman@co.mchenry.il.us   
	Phone:  815-334-4924

Board	Grant Litteken
Member	Assistant City Administrator, O’Fallon
SWICMA          255 S. Lincoln Ave
                          Trenton, IL 62269
          Email:  glitteken@ofallon.org 
          Phone:  618-624-4500                     

Board 	Kimberly Richardson
Member	          Deputy City Manager, Evanston                       
WLP                  2100 Ridge Avenue
	          Evanston, IL   60201
	          Email:  krichardson@cityofevanston.org 
                          Phone:  847-448-8029 
                          
Executive 	Dawn S. Peters
Director	ILCMA Secretariat
ILCMA	Center for Governmental Studies
	Northern Illinois University
	DeKalb, IL  60115
	Email: dpeters@niu.edu 
	Phone:  815-753-0923     Fax:  815-753-7278      

Program 	Alex Galindo
Assistant	ILCMA Secretariat
	Email:   agalindo@niu.edu
	Phone:  815-753-5424
	
	
expires: 6-30-22  One North Prospect Avenue
                  	 Clarendon Hills, IL   6051
                   	Email:  kbarr@clarendonhills.us 
                          Phone:  630-286-5404
